PRINTED: 05/27/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN SIMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES BY THAT THE SUPPLIANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF LESS TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NO. 27712 SIMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES BY THAT THE SUPPLIANCE OF THE PROPERTY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 246 483.15(e)(1) REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION SS=D OF NEEDS/PREFERENCES A resident has the right to reside and receive services in the facility with reasonable accommodations of individual needs and preferences, except when the health or safety of the individual or other residents would be endangered. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by. Based on record review, observations and resident and staff interviews the facility failed to keep call bels within a resident's reach for two of thireen sampled residents (resident #232 and resident #232 are settled for the same services in the facility on 3/20/14 with diagnoses including Diabetes Mellitus, Coronary Artery Disease, Muscle Weakness, Congestive Heart Failure (CHF), Cardiac Dysrhythmia, Pacemaker status and Rehab status. Review of the Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 4/1/14 identified resident #232 acrongilitive. Resident #232 had no moods or behaviors and did not resist care. She was continent of her bowel and bladder. She was assessed to need limited one person assistance uting transitions, turning around, mongon and off the tollet and with surface to mongon one of the tollet and with surface to mongon one of the tollet and with surface to mongon one of the tollet and with surface to mongon one of the feel to mongon one of the tollet and with surface to mongon one of the tollet and with surface to the properties of the			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN PAGE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			345458	B. WING		04/	03/2014	
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 246 SS=D A resident has the right to reside and receive services in the facility with reasonable accommodations of individual needs and preferences, except when the health or safety of the individual or other residents would be endangered. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations and resident and staff interviews the facility failed to keep call bells within a residents reach for two of thirteen sampled residents (resident #232 and resident #33). The findings included: The findings included: 1. Resident #232 was admitted to the facility on 3/20/14 with diagnoses including Diabetes Melitus, Coronary Artery Disease, Muscole Weakness, Congestive Heart Failure (CHF), Cardiac Dysrhythmia, Pacemaker status and Rehab status. Review of the Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 4/1/1/4 identified resident #323 as cognitive. Resident #323 had no moods or behaviors and did not resist care. She was continent of her bowel and bladder. She was assessed to need limited one person assistance during transitions, turning around, moving on and off the toilet and with surface to					2059 TORREDGE ROAD			
A resident has the right to reside and receive services in the facility with reasonable accommodations of individual needs and preferences, except when the health or safety of the individual or other residents would be endangered. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations and resident and staff interviews the facility failed to keep call bells within a resident's reach for two of thirteen sampled residents (resident #232 and resident #33). The findings included: 1. Resident #232 was admitted to the facility on 3/20/14 with diagnoses including Diabetes Mellitus, Coronary Artery Disease, Muscle Weakness, Congestive Heart Failure (CHF), Cardiac Dysrhythmia, Pacemaker status and Rehab status. Review of the Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 4/1/14 identified resident #232 as cognitive. Resident #232 had no moods or behaviors and did not resist care. She was continent of her bowel and bladder. She was assessed to need limited one person assistance with bed mobility, transferring, walking in room and tollet use. She was also assessed as not steady, only able to stabilize with staff assistance during transitions, turning around, moving on and off the toilet and with surface to	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP	OULD BE	COMPLETION	
by: Based on record review, observations and resident and staff interviews the facility failed to keep call bells within a resident's reach for two of thirteen sampled residents (resident #232 and resident # 33). The findings included: 1. Resident #232 was admitted to the facility on 3/20/14 with diagnoses including Diabetes Mellitus, Coronary Artery Disease, Muscle Weakness, Congestive Heart Failure (CHF), Cardiac Dysrhythmia, Pacemaker status and Rehab status. Review of the Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 4/1/14 identified resident #232 as cognitive. Resident #232 had no moods or behaviors and did not resist care. She was continent of her bowel and bladder. She was assessed to need limited one person assistance with bed mobility, transferring, walking in room and toilet use. She was also assessed as not steady, only able to stabilize with staff assistance during transitions, turning around, moving on and off the toilet and with surface to		A resident has the reservices in the facil accommodations of preferences, except the individual or other services.	right to reside and receive ity with reasonable f individual needs and t when the health or safety of	F 2	46		4/25/14	
		by: Based on record reresident and staff in keep call bells within thirteen sampled reresident # 33). The findings included 1. Resident #232 w 3/20/14 with diagnor Mellitus, Coronary / Weakness, Congest Cardiac Dysrhythm Rehab status. Review of the Admit (MDS) Assessment resident #232 as cono moods or behave She was continent was assessed to no assistance with bed in room and toilet uras not steady, only assistance during the staff of the st	eview, observations and observations and observations and observations and observations are sident's reach for two of esidents (resident #232 and ed: The sease admitted to the facility on obses including Diabetes observed by the sease of		Peak Resources-Treyburn ack receipt of the statement of def and proposes this plan of correctent that the summary of fin factually correct and in order to compliance with applicable rul provisions of Quality of Care of the Plan of Correction is submivitten allegation of compliance Preparation and submission of correction is in response to the form from the April 1, 2014 to recertification survey. Peak Resources-Treyburn response statement of deficiencies and not denote agreement with the nor does it constitute an admission any deficiency is accurate. Further Resources-Treyburn reserves refute any deficiency though In Dispute Resolution formal approaches.	iciencies ection to the dings is o maintain es and of residents, nitted as a ee. If this plan of e CMS 2567 April 4, 2014 e to the plan does e deficiency ssion that arther Peak the right to nformal peal and/or rocedures.		
	ARODATOR	•		JATI IDE	Residents affected by the defi	cient	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/08/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING		04/03/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN			2	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLÉTION	
F 246	surface transfers. Sintravenous medical Review of the Care Summary dated 4/requiring minimum transferring, walkin steady and only ab assistance. The CAR Resident #232 was worsening CHF with Review of the Care Activities of Daily Las the resident requassist with activities impaired mobility a listed approaches, participating as ablicated approaches, participating as ablicated approaches. Review of the Nurs revealed that Resident feeling well, was table, but she was Practitioner ordered were pulmonary veresident's Lasix with activities impaired mobility a listed approaches, participating as ablicated approaches. Review of the Nurs revealed that Resident feeling well, was table, but she was Practitioner ordered were pulmonary veresident's Lasix with activities impaired mobility and listed approaches. Review of the Nurs revealed that Resident feeling well, was stable, but she was Practitioner ordered were pulmonary veresident's Lasix with activities impaired mobility and listed approaches. Review of the Nurs revealed that Resident feeling well, was stable, but she was Practitioner ordered were pulmonary veresident's Lasix with activities impaired mobility and listed approaches. Review of the Nurs revealed that Resident feeling well, was stable, but she was Practitioner ordered were pulmonary veresident's Lasix with activities impaired mobility and listed approaches.	She was receiving continuous ations. Area Assessments (CAAs) 1/14 triggered related to assistance with bed mobility, g in room, balance not being le to stabilize with staff AA summary also read that recently hospitalized due to h flash pulmonary edema. Plan dated 3/28/14 for iving (ADLs) listed the Problem uired limited to extensive of daily living related to and muscle weakness. The in part, in meeting her goal of e with ADLs daily, included li in reach and encouraging its ing Note of 4/3/14 at 1:30 PM lent #232 had complained of a sassessed, vital signs were a coughing. The Nurse da chest x-ray. The results nous congestions. The as increased as a result of the smade on 4/3/14 at 1:10 PM. The resident was sitting in her ne call bell was wrapped.	F 246	practice: No resident suffered as a result of having the call bell within reach. Completion date: 4-4-14 Residents having the potential to b affected by the same deficient praction. Any resident having the potential to affected will be minimized by staff education and monitoring. Completion date: 4-11-14 and ongoing the deficient practice will be put into plate systematic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not occur. All nursing staff was re-educated DON and SDC. All new employees will be educated during orientation. Completion date: 4-11-14 and ongoing Monitoring: The DON will complete a call bell audit/check of 10% of residents on weekly basis for 4 weeks then ever	e ctice: o be Ding ce or re that : I by the ted Ding	
	The resident stated would just call out of	approximately 5 feet away. I if she needed something she of the door for someone all was not in reach.		weeks for 6 weeks then monthly. The evening supervisor, night shift supervisor and weekend supervisor randomly check call bells throughout	r will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING			04/0	03/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 059 TORREDGE ROAD OURHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	An observation was of resident #232. The resident's room and inside the room. The bed. The nurse state complained of not fishe was going to tallevel and the Nurse the resident. During a re-intervier at 1:45pm she state get to the bathroom and used the call be stated that she would not holler because she was on the could not	made on 4/3/14 at 1:35 PM ne nurse was outside of the If the Nurse Practitioner was e resident was lying on her ted that Resident #232 eeling well. The nurse stated ke the resident 's blood sugar Practitioner was assessing w with the resident on 4/3/14 ed that she used her walker to because she did not feel well ell in the bathroom. She Id have used the call bell in as not next to her. She stated out of the door for someone	F 2	46	shift to ensure call bells are within Completion date: 4-7-14 and ongo How the facility monitors its performance/QAA: The Quality Assurance and Assess Committee to include the Administr and DON will review the results of bell audits during QAA meeting and recommendations. The results will submitted to the QA committee for period of three months. The QAA committee will determine if any furt action is needed based on the result the call bell audits. Completion date: 4-25-14	ment rator the call d make be a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING		04	/03/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	4/3/14 at 2:25 PM s be in reach. 2. Resident #33 wa 4/7/12 with diagnos Disease (Stroke), C Diabetes Mellitus, C Hypertension and A Review of the most Data Set (MDS) dar MDS dated 1/6/14 moderately impaire living with her decis needed supervision Daily Living (ADLs) needed extensive a transferring and wa bowel and bladder. Review of the Care (CAAS) 1/7/14 reverelated to requiring toileting and transferincontinent of bowe for functional declinimmobility and bein bladder. She used mobility Review of the resid revealed in part that her to participate as keep her call bell in use her call bell. On 4/1/14 at 11:45.	with the Administrator on the stated that call bells should as admitted to the facility on es including Cerebrovascular Osteomyelitis, Depression, Glaucoma, Dementia,	F 2	46		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING			04	/03/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDR 2059 TORRED DURHAM, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO S-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 246	door. During an in stated she had to go bell was out of rea On 4/2/14 at 9:23 dobserved in her roback to her bed an right side. Resider folded and placed call bell under the reach of the reside could move her whereach the call bell in the way. During an interview resident 's Nursing (NA#2), stated the and if the call bell down the hall to led the bathroom. On 4/3/14 at 8:34 dobserved hanging was a concentrate blocking the resident was observed the bed covering the resident was observed the bed. The resident. During an interview resident stated she the 1st shift NA an her bed. She stated	elchair in front of her bathroom terview with the resident she go to the bathroom and her call		46				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING		04/	03/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	Staff Development resident was alert a her call bell to let you the bathroom. During an interview stated she did put to resident because so giving her a shower stated she was compared to make her bed. During an interview PM the Administrate be in reach of the result	on 4/3/14 at 8:37 AM with the Coordinator stated the and oriented at times and used by know she needed to go to on 4/3/14 at 1:31 PM, NA#2 he call bell out of reach of the ne had just gotten back from and was getting sheets. She hing right back to the resident on 4/3/14 at 4/3/14 at 3:50 or stated that call bells should esidents. on 4/3/14 at 4:05 PM the Staff dinator stated when staff are ght to always place the	F 2	246		